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	POSITION REPRESENTED
	NAME
	EXT.
	OFFICE
	AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY

	ARTS 
   [Humanities division]
   [3 year term, expires 2010/SP]
	David Miller
millerd@clackamas.edu
	2257
	B-202b
	- Art Dept
- Communication/Theatre Arts Dept
- Foreign Language
- Music Dept

	BUSINESS DEPT 

    [Business/Math/Science division]
    [3 year term, expires 2011/SP]

	Bill Waters
billw@clackamas.edu
	5062
	M-245
	- Business Dept

- Horticulture Dept

	CAREER TECHNICAL PROGRAMS

    [Instructional Dean]  [permanent]

	Scott Giltz
scottg@clackamas.edu
	2921
	B-257
	- Career Technical programs

	CATALOG SUBCOMMITTEE
    [Ex officio member/no fixed term]

	Lenda Black
lendab@clackamas.edu
	2584
	B-224
	- Catalog Subcommittee

	COUNSELING / ADVISING 

    [Student Services division]
    [3 year term, expires 2010/SP]
	Jessica Walter
Jessicaw@clackamas.edu
	2516
	CC-116
	- Counseling/Advising Dept

	CURRICULUM COMMITTEE CHAIR

   [2 year term, expires 2010/SP]

	Alice Goldstein

aliceg@clackamas.edu
	2760
	D-146
	- Curriculum Committee Meetings

	DEAN’S ASSISTANTS 
    [3 year term, expires 2010/SP]

	Dena Gillenwater
denag@clackamas.edu
	2557
	CC-122
	- Deans Assistants

	ENGLISH DEPT  

  [Humanities division]
  [3 year term, expires 2010/SP]
	David Mount
davidmo@clackamas.edu
	2604
	RR-240
	- English Department

	ENROLLMENT SERVICES DEAN

   [Student Services Dean] [permanent]

	Diane Drebin
dianed@clackamas.edu
	2492
	RR-119
	- Enrollment Services

- Student Services

	ENROLLMENT SERVICES DIVISION
    [no fixed term]

	Lori Eckhout
lorie@clackamas.edu
	2258
	RR-110
	- Evaluation Specialist 

- Enrollment Services

	EXTENDED LEARNING SERVICES DIVISION
    [3 year term, expires 2011/SP] 

	Nancy Baker
nancyb@clackamas.edu
	2469
	D-137
	- ESL Dept

- Skills Development Dept

	HARMONY / WILSONVILLE DIVISION

   [3 year term, expires 2011/SP]

	Shelly Tracy
shellyt@clackamas.edu
	3139/4637
	W-147a
	- Community Education

- Utilities Training Alliance Dept

	HEALTH / PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEPT 

    [Student Services division]
    [3 year term, expires 2008/SP]

	   
	
	
	- Health/P.E. Dept

	NURSING, ALLIED HEALTH and PUBLIC SERVICES DIVISION
   [3 year term, expires 2009/SP]
	Helen Wand
helenw@clackamas.edu
	5055
	H-380
	- Dental, Med Assist, EMT, Nursing, 
  Clinical Lab Assist programs
- Criminal Justice Dept

	INSTRUCTIONAL VICE PRESIDENT

   [Ex officio member] [permanent]

	Jan Godfrey
jang@clackamas.edu
	2552
	B-213
	- Instructional Services

	LIBRARY 
    [Extended Learning division]
    [3 year term, expires 2011/SP]

	Terry Mackey
terrym@clackamas.edu
	2289
	D-116
	- Library

	MATHEMATICS DEPT  

    [Business/Math/Science division]
    [3 year term, expires 2009/SP]
	Kurt Lewandowski
kurtl@clackamas.edu
	2431
	S-109
	- Computer Science Dept

- Mathematics Dept

	PART-TIME FACULTY
    [3 year term, expires 2009/SP]

	Leslie Ruminski
leslier@clackamas.edu
	5356
	M-233
	- Part-time Faculty 

	RECORDER
   [Curriculum Office]    
   [permanent]
	Lynda Graf
lyndamg@clackamas.edu
	2242
	RR-133
	- Curriculum Office

	REGISTRAR
   [Enrollment Services Administrator]

   [permanent]
	Tara Sprehe
taras@clackamas.edu
	2742
	RR-114
	- Registrar’s Office

	SCIENCE DEPTS 
   [Business/Math/Science division]
   [3 year term, expires 2010/SP]
	Lilly Mayer
lillym@clackamas.edu
	2669
	DJ-187
	- Engineering Science Dept
- Science Departments

	SOCIAL SCIENCES DEPT  

   [Humanities division]
   [3 year term, expires 2011/SP]
	Sandra Grossmann
sandyg@clackamas.edu
	2872
	M-221
	- Social Science Dept

- Education/Human Services Dept

	STUDENT
    [no fixed term]
	ASGVP@clackamas.edu
	
	
	- Associated Student Government    

- Students

	STUDENT SERVICES DIVISION
   [no fixed term]

	Ariane Amstutz
arianea@clackamas.edu
	2625
	CC-150
	- Advising/Outreach
- Student Services

	TECHNICAL CAREER EDUCATION DIVISION
    [3 year term, expires 2011/SP]
	Julie Korfhage
juliek@clackamas.edu
	2627
	B-264
	- Automotive Dept

- Drafting Technology Dept

- Manufacturing Technology Dept

	TRANSFER PROGRAMS
   [Instructional Dean] [permanent]

	Bill Briare
billb@clackamas.edu
	2202
	M-236
	- Transfer programs


